Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) (AW 09/2004) (Exp. 6/30/2005)

03-06-2007

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ON V

PAIEN	115 UNLT	103378756
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
1. Michael A. Dimitriou 2. Joseph G. Krall 3. David Rice 4. Velupillai Yogendran	Name: Internal Address:	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.
Execution Date(s) 1: 10/9/04; 2 & 3: 10/11/04; 4: 10/8/04	Street Address:	1105 North Market Street Suite 1217
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ YES ☐ NO	City:	Wilmington
3. Nature of Conveyance:	State:	<u>Delaware</u>
	Zip: Country:	<u>19801</u> <u>USA</u>
 □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel, Frame). □ Other 4. Application or patent number(s):		& address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO
A. Patent Application Number(s) Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent Numb	per(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Rex A. Donnelly Internal Address: RatnerPrestia Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed (r of applications and patents 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40 i to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account check #3808) ired (government interest not affecting t
OR Street Address: Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE 19899 9. Signature:	8. Payment Info a. Credit Card - I b. Deposit Account Authorized Use	ast 4 Numbers <u>1004</u> Expiration Date <u>3/11</u> nt Number <u>18-0350 (for back-up on</u>
Signature Signature 2007 EAYALEH1 00000031 11705657		Date Total number of pages including
I and the second		rota, number of pages including

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018995 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: ITFT-PS100US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	1.	Michael A. Dimitriou	Mufal Agli Luga Carlson * Witness to Assignor #1	10-9-04
	2.	Joseph G. Krall	Jarga Carlson * Witness to Assignor #2	10/11/04 10-11-04
	3.	David Rice	Jesiza Carlar * Witness to Assignor #3	10-11-04
	4.	Velupillai Yogendran	* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	Roger J. Byrne	Roger Byrne Harrie Carlsa * Witness to Assignor #5	10/11/04
	6.	Kenneth P. George	Henrich P. Henre Tharris Calson * Witness to Assignor #6	10/12/04
	7.	John E. Koch III	Hursie Carlson * Witness to Assignor #7	11 October 2000

Page 2 of 3
PATEMATICAL 6/18/03

REEL: 018995 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

RECORDED: 02/12/2007

Docket Number: ITFT-PS100US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesald application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
•	1.	Michael A. Dimitriou		
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Joseph G. Krall	***************************************	
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3.	David Rice		
			* Witness to Assignor #3	•
	4.	Velupillal Yogendran	V yaqudran	8/10/04
			* Witness to Assignor #4	8/10/04
	5.	Roger J. Byrne		
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.	Kenneth P. George		
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7.	John E. Koch III		
. [* Witness to Assignor #7	

PATENTA PAGE 2 OF 3

REEL: 018995 FRAME: 0417